Divisional Forest Officer Social Forestry Division, Fatehpur

Subject: Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit approach to Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, Kanpur Retail Outlet on Fatehpur - Lalganj Road, NH-335 (Old NH-232) In Km. No. 81, (Ch. No. 80.135, RHS), At Khasra No 204, Village: - Saripur Bera, Tehsil: - Fatehpur, District: - Fatehpur (U.P). Regarding permission for non-forestry use and without felling of trees in proposed 0.1903 ha. protected forest land. (Online Proposal No. FP/UP/Approach/49274/2020)

Reference: Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change Integrated Regional office, Lucknow Letter

No. 8B/UP/06/124/2020/FC/1155, dated-13.01.2021.

No. 8B/UP/06/124/2020/FC/1155, dated-13.01.2021.		Status of Compliance
Sr. No.	Conditions	As per compliance 1, Hindustan Petroleum
1	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Corporation Limited, Retail Regional Office Kanpur hereby undertakes that as per Forest (Protection) Act, 1980 legal status of the forest land will not be changed. As per compliance 2, Hindustan Petroleum
2	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department for plantation of 190 trees in (Budvan Forest Block, Khaga Range, District Fatehpur) at the cost of user agency. As far as practicable a mixture of local indigenous species will be planted and monoculture of a species has to be avoided. Revised CA scheme for plantation of 190 plants shall be submitted to this office and cost for the same shall be borne by the user agency.	Corporation Limited, Retail Regional Office Kanpur hereby undertakes that the cost incurred in plantation of 190 trees by the Forest Department has been submitted to the Forest Department by the HPCL.
3	The cost of Compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars if required on the CA land shall be deposited in advance with the Forest Department by the project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for	As per compliance 3, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, Retail Regional Office Kanpur hereby undertakes that the cost of compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation has been submitted to CAMPA Fund by the HPCL and challan copy for the same has been attached.
4	The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for the 0.1903 ha. Forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the user agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of	As per compliance 4, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited has been submitted the payment for the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land at the rates approved by the ministry and challan copy receipt for

	1		
1	1	India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003,	the same has been attached.
1		28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008	
		in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995	
		and as per guidelines issued by the	
		Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II)	
-		dated 18/09/2003 as well as letter No.	
		5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-	
		3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 in this	
-		regard. Additional amount of the NPV of the	As per compliance 5, Hindustan Petroleum
	5		Corporation Limited, Retail Regional Office
		diverted forest land, if any, becoming due	Kanpur hereby undertakes that the additional
		after finalization of the same by the	amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land,
		Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt	if any, becoming due after finalization of the
-		of the report from the Expert Committee,	if any, becoming the after infall action of the
		shall be charged by State Government	same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India
		from the User Agency. The User Agency	on receipt of the report from the Expert
		shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Committee, will be paid to the State
			Government by the HPCL.
-	6	Greenery will be maintained by user	As per compliance 6, Hindustan Petroleum
1	Ū	agency around periphery of petrol pump.	Corporation Limited, Retail Regional Office
		agency are an area of the control of	Kanpur hereby undertakes that the greenery
			will be maintained by HPCL around periphery
			of petrol pump.
\vdash		The sample to sampliance of the ERA 2006	As per compliance 7, the complete compliance
ı	7	The complete compliance of the FRA, 2006	of the FRA, 2006 will be submitted in
ļ		shall be ensured by way of prescribed	prescribed format before final approval of
		certificate from the concerned District	l ·
		Collector.	proposal.
Γ	8	User Agency shall use the land between	As per compliance 8, Hindustan Petroleum
		entry and exit for plantation and	Corporation Limited, Retail Regional Office
		conservation of trees, the same shall be	Kanpur hereby undertakes that it will use the
1		demarcated by 2 feet wall.	land between entry and exit of petrol pump
			for plantation and conservation of trees and
			the same will be demarcated by 2 feet wall.
\vdash	9	Plantation shall also be done along the	As per compliance 9, Hindustan Petroleum
	9		Corporation Limited, Retail Regional Office
ı		inside boundary of Fuel Station.	Kanpur hereby undertakes that the plantation
l			Kallpul Heleby undertakes that the plantation
			will also be done along the inside boundary of
			Fuel Station.
	10	No violation of FCA the certificate from	
		concerned DFO shall be provided.	certificate from concerned Divisional Forest
,			Officer will be provided.
_	11	Certificate of DFO certifying that the	
	11		
		proposed RO is not in close proximity of	
		any exiting RO in accordance with MORTH	
		guidelines dated 24-07-2013 has to be	exiting retail outlet.
	1	provided.	•
-	12	The boundary of the diverted forest land	As per compliance 12, Hindustan Petroleum
	₩,	shall be suitably demarcated on ground at	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
_	1	the project cost, as per the directions of	Transaction and takes that the boundary
			1

H		
	the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	of the diverted forest land will be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.
13	The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life, whichever is less.	As per compliance 13, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, Retail Regional Office Kanpur hereby undertakes that the period of diversion under this approval will be coterminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the HPCL or the project life, whichever is less.
14	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.	As per compliance 14, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, Retail Regional Office Kanpur hereby undertakes that to follow any other conditions that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.
15	All the funds received from the User Agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited to CAMPA fund only thorough e-portal (http://parivesh.nic.in/).	As per compliance 15, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, Retail Regional Office Kanpur hereby undertakes that the entire amount has been submitted to CAMPA fund thorough e-portal (http://parivesh.nic.in/) and challan copy for the same has been attached.
16	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/).	As per compliance 16, All the compliance report will be uploaded only thorough e-portal (http://parivesh.nic.in/).

(Authorized Signatory)

Chief Regional Manager
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
Retail Regional Office Kanpur

SIDDHARTH JAIN Chief Regional Manager : Kunpur Retait Regional Office Judustan Petroleum Corporation Limited

सामाजिक दानिकी यून एवं वन्यजीय प्रणाग कि फोलपुर

Proposed protected forest land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to HPCL Retail Outlet on Fatehpur - Lalganj Road, NH-335, (Old NH-232) In Km. No. 81, (Ch. No. 80.135, RHS), At Khasra No 204, Village:- Saripur Bera, Tehsil:- Fatehpur, District:- Fatehpur (U.P). As per compliance 1, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited hereby undertakes that as per Forest (Protection) Act, 1980 legal status of the land will not be changed.

(Authorized Signatory)

Chief Regional Manager

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited

Retail Regional Office Kanpur

SIDDHARTH JAIN

Chief Regional Manager Kanpar Retait Regional Office Historian Petroleum Corporation Limited

Postered NO - FP/UP/APPOOCH/49274/2020 UTR NO - IBAL 210116478449 Dave - 16-01-2021

AGEN	AGENCY COPY	BAI	BANK COPY
NEFT / RTGS CHAL	NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA	NEFT / RTGS CHAL	NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA
Date: 16-01-2021		Date: 16-01-2021	
Agency Name.	Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited	Agency Name.	Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
Application No.	7049274773	Application No.	7049274773
MoEF/SG File No.	8B/UP/06/124/2020	MoEF/SG File No.	8B/UP/06/124/2020
Location.	UTTAR PRADESH	Location.	UTTAR PRADESH
Address.	HPCL Kanpur Retail Regional Office 3rd Floor123/788 G-1Plot No.52- T115 Factory Area Kanpur Kanpur Nagar	Address:	HPCL Kanpur Retail Regional Office 3rd Floor123/788 G-1Plot No.52- T115 Factory Area Kanpur Kanpur Nagar
Amount(in Rs)	225419/-	Amount(in Rs)	225419/-
Amount in Words :Twa Lakh Twenty Hundred and Nineteen Rupees Only	Amount in Words: Two Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Four Hundred and Nineteen Rupees. Only	Amount in Words. Two Lakh Twenty Hundred and Nineteen Rupees. Only	Amount in Words:Two Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Four Hundred and Nineteen Rupees. Only

Hundred and Nineteen Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following

details;

UTTAR PRADESH CAMPA

Beneficiary Name:

FSC Code:

Beneficiary Name:	UTTAR PRADESH CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	150907049274773
	challan amount.
Bank Name &	Corporation Bank
Address:	Block 11,CGO Complex,
	Phase I, Lodhi Koad, new Delhi -110003

Valid only for this

150907049274773

Pay to Account No.

CORP0000371

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RIGS only

Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003 Lodhi Complex Branch, Corporation Bank challan amount. Bank Name & Address:

Chiel Regional Manager Kanpur Retail Regional Office findustan Petroleum Corporation Limited

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of Approach To HPCL Retail Outlet on Fatehpur - Lalganj Road, NH-335, (Old NH-232) In Km. No. 81, (Ch. No. 80.135, RHS), At Khasra No 204, Village:- Saripur Bera, Tehsil:- Fatehpur, District:-Fatehpur (U.P). As per compliance 2 , 3 & 4, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited hereby undertakes that Net Present Value (NPV) Compensatory Afforestation amount and other permissible bills, reimbursement of plantation fund management and planning authority has been deposited in CAMPA fund by e-challan and challan copy for the same has been attached.

Sr. No.	Description/Item	Amount (in Rupee)	Types of Fund Transfer	Date	UTR No.
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	As per Condition No. 2 & 3, Plantation of 190 trees & Maintenance for 10 years/(CA)	106291/-			
2.	As per Condition No. 4, NPV of the proposed protected forest land 0.1903 ha. (At the rate 6.26 lakh as per ha.)/(NPV)	119128/-	NEFT	1 6.01.2021	IBKL2101164 78449
	Total	225419/-			

वन्यजीत प्रमाग

(Authorized Signatory)

Chief Regional Manager Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited Retail Regional Office Kanpur

> SIDDHARTH JAIN Chief Regional Manager Kanpur Retail Regional Office

Proposed Protected forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to HPCL Retail Outlet on Fatehpur - Lalganj Road, NH-335, (Old NH-232) In Km. No. 81, (Ch. No. 80.135, RHS), At Khasra No 204, Village:- Saripur Bera, Tehsil:- Fatehpur, District:- Fatehpur (U.P). As per compliance 5, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited hereby undertakes that the additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, will be paid to the State Government by the HPCL.

वन्यजीव प्रमाग

(Authorized Signatory)

Chief Regional Manager

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited

Retail Regional Office Kanpur

SIDDHARTH JAIN
Chie: Regional Manager
Kanpur Letail Regional Office
Hindustan Petrolaum Corporation Limited

Proposed protected forest land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to HPCL Retail Outlet on Fatehpur - Lalganj Road, NH-335, (Old NH-232) In Km. No. 81, (Ch. No. 80.135, RHS), At Khasra No 204, Village:- Saripur Bera, Tehsil:- Fatehpur, District:- Fatehpur (U.P). As per compliance 6, **Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited** hereby undertakes that the greenery will be maintained by HPCL around Periphery of petrol pump.

(Authorized Signatory)

Chief Regional Manager
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
Retail Regional Office Kanpur

SIDDHARTH JAIN
Chief Regional Manager
Kanpur Retail Regional Office
Hindusian Petroleum Corporation Limited

FORM-1 Government of Uttar Pradesh Office of the District Collector, Fatehpur (U.P.) Dated 10-12-2020

No. 1847/27-4

To WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of The Ministry of Enviourment and Forest (MOEF), Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-FC(pt) dated 3rd August 2009 where in the MOEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of right under the scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act,2006 (FRA for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forestry purposes. In further modifications of above said letter, MOEF exempted the requirement of initiation and completion of process for recognition and vesting of forest rights to schedule Tribes and other Traditional Forest Dwellers in case of linear projects vide ministary of environment and forest (MoEF) Government of India's letter no. 11-9/98-FC(pt) dated 28-10-2014

It is further certified that:-

- a) An area of 0.1903 Hectare of protected forest land is proposed to be diverted for non-forestry purpose Entry/Exit approach to Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, Kanpur Reginal Offoce for Retail Outlet along with below roads ROW in Social Forestry Division of Fatehpur District.
 - 1. At road On Fatehpur Lalganj Road NH-335 (Old NH-232), At Khasara No. 204, Village: Saripur Bera, Tehsil - Fatehpur, District - Fatehpur, (U.P.) In Forestry Division Fatehpur UP Of Protected Forest Land.
- b) The proposal does not affect the recognized rights and interests of primitive Tribal Groups of agriculture Communities, as those are having no recorded population in the above stated region of protected forest land.
- c) In the forest land which has been proposed to be diverted, there is not a single tree of any species, nor is there any plantation notified as "forest" 75 years before the 13th day of December 2005. it was done. As per Census 2001 and Census 2011 no population of Scheduled Tribes was recorded. The requirement of forest land proposed by the agency is barest minimum

District Collector/Magistrate

Proposed protected forest land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to HPCL Retail Outlet on Fatehpur - Lalganj Road, NH-335, (Old NH-232) In Km. No. 81, (Ch. No. 80.135, RHS), At Khasra No 204, Village:- Saripur Bera, Tehsil:- Fatehpur, District:- Fatehpur (U.P). As per compliance 8, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited hereby undertakes that it will use the land between entry and exit for plantation and conservation of trees and the same will be demarcated by 2 feet wall.

(Authorized Signatory)

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
Retail Regional Office Kanpur

प्रभागीय निदेशक माजिक वानिकी तम एवं वन्यजीव प्रमाग क्री पतिहार

SIDDHARTH JAIN
Chief Regional Manager
Kanpur Retail Regional Office
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted For Entry/Exit of Approach to HPCL Retail Outlet on Fatehpur - Lalganj Road, NH-335, (Old NH-232) In Km. No. 81, (Ch. No. 80.135, RHS), At Khasra No 204, Village:- Saripur Bera, Tehsil:- Fatehpur, District:-Fatehpur (U.P). As per compliance 9, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited hereby undertakes that the plantation will also be done along the inside boundary of Fuel Station.

(Authorized Signatory)

Chief Regional Manager Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited Retail Regional Office Kanpur

SIDDHARTH JAIN Chie. Brusonal Manager Kanpur Retail Regional Office Industan Petroleum Corporation Limited

वन संरक्षण अधिनियम 1980 के प्राविधानों के उलंघन सम्बन्धी प्रमाण पत्र

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि जनपद—फतेहपुर में हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि0 द्वारा फतेहपुर—लालगंज रोड, एन०एच०—335, (पुराना एन०एच—232) के किमी० सं0—81, (चैनेज सं0—80. 135) के मध्य दांयी पटरी पर, खसरा सं0—204, ग्राम—सारीपुर बेरा, तहसील—फतेहपुर, जिला—फतेहपुर (उत्तर प्रदेश) में प्रस्तावित पेट्रोल पम्प के आवागमन हेतु पहुँच मार्ग निर्माण हेतु प्रभावित 0.1903 हे० संरक्षित वन भूमि के गैर वानिकी प्रयोग में वन संरक्षण अधिनियम 1980 का उल्लंघन नहीं किया गया है तथा उपरोक्त शर्तों का वन संरक्षण अधिनियम 1980 के अन्तर्गत पालन किया जायेगा।

प्रमागीय निदेशक,

सा0वा0 प्रमाग, फतेहपुर

(प्राधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता)

चीफ रिजनल मैनेजर हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लिमिटेड रिटेल क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय कानपुर

SIDDHARTH JAIN

Chief Regional Manager Kanpur Retail Regional Office Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited

शर्त संख्या -10

वन संरक्षण अधिनियम 1980 के प्राविधानों के उलंघन सम्बन्धी प्रमाण पत्र

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि० कानपुर द्वारा फतेहपुर जनपद के अन्तर्गत फतेहपुर—लालगंज रोड, एन.एच.—335, (पुराना एन.एच.—232), किमी० नं0—81 (चैनेज नं0—80.135) के मध्य दांयी पटरी पर खसरा संख्या 204 ग्राम—सारीपुर बेरा तहसील—फतेहपुर, जिला—फतेहपुर (उ०प्र०) में प्रस्तावित रिटेल आउटलेट के सम्पर्क मार्ग के निर्माण में प्रभावित संरक्षित वन भूमि 0.1903 हे० का बिना वृक्ष पातन किये गैर वानिकी प्रयोग की अनुमित के सम्बन्ध में हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि० कानपुर द्वारा सैद्धांतिक स्वीकृति में उल्लिखित शर्तों का अनुपालन किया गया है तथा किसी भी प्रकार से वन संरक्षण अधिनियम 1980 के प्राविधानों का उलंघन नहीं किया गया है।

प्रभागीय निदेशक, प्रभागीय निदेशक सामाजिक्ता वार्निकी एवं वन्यजीव प्रभाग क महिन्ति।

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted For Entry/Exit of approach to HPCL Retail Outlet on Fatehpur - Lalganj Road, NH-335, (Old NH-232) In Km. No. 81, (Ch. No. 80.135, RHS), At Khasra No 204, Village:- Saripur Bera, Tehsil:- Fatehpur, District:- Fatehpur (U.P). As per compliance 11, Certificate of Divisional Forest Officer certifying that the proposed retail outlet is not in close proximity of any exiting retail outlet.

(Authorized Signatory)

Chief Regional Manager
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited

Retail Regional Office Kanpur

SIDDHARTH JA

is up ar Refait Regional Ollice acustur Petroleum Corporation Limited

शर्त संख्या -11

भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय (मध्य) के पत्र संख्या 8बी/यू.पी./06/124/2020/एफ.सी./1155 दिनॉक 13.01.2021 द्वारा जारी सैद्धान्तिक स्वीकृति में से बिन्दु संख्या 11 का प्रमाण पत्र

This is Certify that proposed RO is not in close proximity of any exiting RO in accordance with MORTH guidelines dated 24-07-2013.

प्रभागीय निर्देशक

समाजिक वानिकी वन एवं वन्यजीव प्रभाग

क्र फतेहपुर

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted For Entry/Exit of approach to HPCL Retail Outlet on Fatehpur - Lalganj Road, NH-335, (Old NH-232) In Km. No. 81, (Ch. No. 80.135, RHS), At Khasra No 204, Village:- Saripur Bera, Tehsil:- Fatehpur, District:- Fatehpur (U.P). As per compliance 12, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited hereby undertakes that the boundary of the diverted forest land will be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.

(Authorized Signatory)

Chief Regional Manager
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
Retail Regional Office Kanpur

Kanpur Retart Regional Office

Industan Petroleum Corporation Limited

प्रभागीय निदेशक अधिको वन एवं वन्यजीव प्रभाग

सामाजिक यानिकी यन एतं वन्यजीय प्रमान

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted For Entry/Exit of approach to HPCL Retail Outlet on Fatehpur - Lalganj Road, NH-335, (Old NH-232) In Km. No. 81, (Ch. No. 80.135, RHS), At Khasra No 204, Village:- Saripur Bera, Tehsil:- Fatehpur, District:- Fatehpur (U.P). As per compliance 13, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited hereby undertakes that the period of diversion under this approval will be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the HPCL or the project life, whichever is less.

(Authorized Signatory)

Chief Regional Manager
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
Retail Regional Office Kanpur

प्रभागीय निर्देशक

सामाजिक वानिकी वन एवं वन्यजीव प्रभाग

SHDDHARTH JAIN
Chic: Regional Manager
Kangur Retail Regional Office
dindusten Petroleum Corporation Limited

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted For Entry/Exit of approach to HPCL Retail Outlet on Fatehpur - Lalganj Road, NH-335, (Old NH-232) In Km. No. 81, (Ch. No. 80.135, RHS), At Khasra No 204, Village:- Saripur Bera, Tehsil:- Fatehpur, District:- Fatehpur (U.P). As per compliance 14, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited hereby undertakes that to follow any other conditions that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.

(Authorized Signatory)

Chief Regional Manager
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
Retail Regional Office Kanpur

SIDDHARTH JAIN

Burtislan Petrotouni Cerporation Limited

प्रभागीय निर्देशक क्रमाजिक दानिकी वन एवं बन्यजीव प्रभाग

Scanned with CamScanner

Proposed protected forest land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to HPCL Retail Outlet on Fatehpur - Lalganj Road, NH-335, (Old NH-232) In Km. No. 81, (Ch. No. 80.135, RHS), At Khasra No 204, Village:- Saripur Bera, Tehsil:- Fatehpur, District:- Fatehpur (U.P). As per compliance 15, **Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited** hereby undertakes that the entire amount has been submitted to CAMPA fund thorough e-portal (http://parivesh.nic.in/) and challan copy for the same has been attached.

(Authorized Signatory)

Chief Regional Manager
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
Retail Regional Office Kanpur

प्रमागीय निदेशक - स्टेस्टी वन एवं वन्यजीय प्रमाग

क्री मनार्पर

SIDDHARTH JAIN
Chie: Regional Manager
Kanpur Retail Regional Office
dindustan Patroleum Corporation Umited

Prapatra-1

S. No	Details	Compliance
1	2	3
1	CA amount as per proposal	Rs. 106291.00
2	CA amount deposited	Rs. 106291.00
3	Difference in amount	0
4	Reason for difference	0
5	NPV amount as per proposal	Rs. 119128.00
6	NPV amount deposited	Rs. 119128.00
7	Difference in amount	0
8	Reason for difference	0
9	Any other amount deposited- (Plantation and 10 years maintenance of dwarf plants under transmission line)	Rs. 0.00
10	CAMPA confirmation	Payment has been made through E-Payment by Transaction Reference Number - UTR No IBKL dated 16.01.2021 in CAMPA fund. CAMPA confirmation receipt enclosed here with us.

प्रभागींकं मिर्देन्स्य . सामाजिकाञ्चानिकीएवंनान्यजीतात्रमान्नीव प्रभाग भिक्तिसुपुर